

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3198-3207/2010

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief ))

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 3212-3221 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3244-3253 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3301-3310 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3564-3573 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3624-3633 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3966-3975 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4332-4341 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit in all the cases.

...2/-

Item No.58 : 2 :

Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 in SLP(C)Nos.3244-53, 3624-33 and 3301-10/2010.  
List the matters on 16.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar