

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3198-3207/2010

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3212-3221 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3244-3253 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3301-3310 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3564-3573 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3624-3633 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3966-3975 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4332-4341 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
  
Mr. Milind Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 in the above cases. It is seen that notice was issued to the ...2/-

Item No.72 : 2 :

unserved respondent in February, 2010 and is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondent by registered post, acknowledgment due within four weeks from today. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 10.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar