

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9474-9475/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in DBSAC Nos. 15356/2009 in DBSA(C) No. 112/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAM PYARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 9476-9477 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9478-9479 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9482-9483 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9480-9481 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9484-9485 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9486-9487 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9488-9489 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9490-9491 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9493-9494 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9495-9496 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 9497-9498 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 13354-13355 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NOS. 13359-13360 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

.....2/-

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Praveen Swarup, counsel for the respondent, has circulated a letter praying for time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for eight weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master