

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.31-40 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3198-3207/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.55/1999,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.100/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.101/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.102/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.103/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.104/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.105/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.106/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.107/2000,29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.13/200 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw I.A.Nos.31-40. Permission is granted. The I.A.Nos.31-40 are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master