

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3198-3207/2010

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3212-3221 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3244-3253 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3301-3310 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3564-3573 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3624-3633 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3966-3975 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4332-4341 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Item No.114

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.3244-3253/2010, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial court, where private party is concerned and through standing counsel, where state authority is concerned, if process fee and spare copy are paid/filed before

9.12.2011, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) Nos.3301-3310/2010 and 3624-3633/2010 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in compliance of earlier orders.

No request for filing counter affidavit in other connected matters which are to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd