

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3198-3207/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in DBSAC No.55/1999, DBSAC No.100/2000, DBSAC No.101/2000, DBSAC No.102/2000, DBSAC No.103/2000, DBSAC No.104/2000, DBSAC No.105/2000, DBSAC No.106/2000, DBSAC No.107/2000, DBSAC No.13/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 3212-3221 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 3244-3253/2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 3301-3310/2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 3564-3573/2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 3624-3633/2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 3966-3975/2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 4332-4341/2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar , Adv

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by ten weeks.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|