

ITEM NO.10(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1527-1536/2013

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 1557-1566/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1577-1586/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1597-1606/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1537-1546/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1547-1556/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1567-1576/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1587-1596/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 1607-1608/2013

C.A. No. 1609-1610/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1611-1612/2013

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

C.A. No. 1613-1614/2013

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.02.14

13:57:29 IST

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Reason:

C.A. No. 1615-1616/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

2

C.A. No. 1617-1618/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1619-1620/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1621-1622/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1623-1624/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1625-1626/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1627-1628/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1629-1630/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1631-1632/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1633-1634/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21344-21353/2013
(With application(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLPs and Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. B. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, list
these appeals on 25th February, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar