

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 31-40/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1527-1536/2013

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW PINK CITY NIRMAN SAHKA.SAM.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, dAdv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in the application is not opposed
by learned counsel on other side.

Therefore, we grant three months' time from
today to the appellant to comply with earlier orders
and directions.

I.A. Nos. 31-40 of 2015 are disposed of
accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar